

m. B. No. 699
2021-22

Schedule XLV From No. 134.
BIHAR P. W.D.

Constable Road Prachinmantri DIVISION

Sadak to Khajurha SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

M. B. No. 699
2021-22

prop- MUNNI DEVI

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W. Construction of Road from Pradhan					
- Montti Sadak to Khotana Ton					
Agency: Maa Himach Construction Pvt. Ltd.					
Agreement No - 26.530/2021-22					
Date of start - 12/01/2022					
Date of completion - 16/01/2022					
Item 1/11 P/V & fixing benchmark					
2.10 M ³ Qty	VTMB	P	84		
	@ Rs 4596.33/M ³				9193.00
Item 2/11 P/V & fixing Reference pillar					
6.00 M ³ Qty	VTMB	P	84		
	@ Rs 2104.53/M ³				12627.00
Item 3/2 Clearing & grubbing do do T/S					
1.078 M ³ Qty	VTMB	P	84		
	@ Rs 59208.52/M ³				63848.00
Item 4/3 Construction of embankment					
- do do - T/S 100m lead.					
4236.855 M ³ Qty	VTMB	P	84		
	@ Rs 149.70/M ³				634257.00
Item 5/4 Construction of embankment - do do					
4489.45 M ³ Qty	VTMB	P	84		
	@ Rs 211.68/M ³				950327.00
Item 6/5 Construction of 6.5B do do T/S					
1264.815 M ³ Qty	VTMB	P	84		
	@ Rs 3167.34/M ³				4006099.00
Item 7/6 P/V, laying & spreading WBM Gravel do do T/S					
440.40 M ³ Qty	VTMB	P	85		
	@ Rs 398506/M ³				1755020.00
Item 8/10 P/V, laying, pitching do do T/S					
315.00 M ³ Qty	VTMB	P	85		
	@ Rs 3465.05/M ³				1091491.00
Item 9/11 P/V and laying filler material do do T/S					
56.25 M ³ Qty	VTMB	P	85		
	@ Rs 390250/M ³				219515.00
Item 10/12 P/V and fixing logo Board do do T/S					
Continuation					
4 Nos. Qty	VTMB	P	85		
	@ Rs 10471.03/No				41884.00
					8784261.00
					P.T.O.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
308.13 M ² Qty VTM B p - (90)					
(a) Rs 742.67/M ²					B 228742.00
Item 39/18 planting of tree - do					
do - TL					
149.10 Nos Qty VTM B p - (90)					
(a) Rs 902.08/No					B 134410.00
Item 40/19 painting on parapet - do do					
200.64 M ² Qty VTM B p - (90)					
(a) Rs 98.33/M ²					B 19728.00
					18955405.00
Add 12% GST & 1% Levy				(+)	2464202.00
Add 10% S.F.				(+)	182530.00
					21602137.00
Less 5.77% as per agreement				(-)	1246444.00
					20355693.00

Add GST claim vide

SE letter No 453

dt - 02.07.2024

(+) 1071700.00

					21427393.00
Less previous payment	(-)				17679136.00
					19660257
Less previous payment	(-)				20355693.00
					1071700.00

Hannur

26/07/2024

J.E.

26-07-2024

J.E.



2783
19-7-24

1000x1=1000/- सा जीवच्छ केन्द्रपश्चिम प्रो. मुन्नि देवी नारायण सिंह
न्यायबजार सहरसा।

मुद्रांक 864134
ला० न०-208/99
नि० प० (सहरसा)

Supplementary Agreement

Original Agreed Amount Rs. 2,18,78,299.00
GST Claim Revised Agreement . Rs. 10,71,700.00
Total Rs. 2,29,49,999.00

Date of commencement:- 17.01.2022
Date of completion :-16.01.2023

Supplementary Agreement of :- 26 SBD/MMGSY/2021-22

This agreement, made the 26th day of July-2024. between Rural Works Department (Govt.of Bihar) Works Division Simri Bakhtiyarpur (hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and Maa Jiwachh Construction Company. (Prop-Munni Devi) At-Naya Bazar, Sarahi More, Ward No-03, Dist-Saharsa, Bihar-852201. (Registration No.- 2200685, Class-I st) (hereinafter called "the contractor" of the other part) Whereas the employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the construction and maintenance of road from Pradhanmantri Sadak to Khojraha Tak. In Saharsa District, (Tender ID- 112677) and (Bid ID- 481599). (hereinafter called "the Works") and the employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the Routine maintenance of the work for 5 years of the contract price and remedying of any defects therein at a revised GST Claim cost of (5.77% below), Rs-10,71,700.00 (Rupees-Ten Lakh Seventy One Thousand Seven Hundred Only) as per above calculation.

MAA JIWACHH CONSTRUCTION
PRIVATE LTD.
4-7/99
Proprietor

26.7.24

26/07/24
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division, Simri Bakhtiyarpur
26/07/24

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS :-

1. In this agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In this Agreement of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defect wherein the Contract Price or such sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4. The Following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - (i) Letter of Acceptance
 - (ii) Notice to proceed with the works.
 - (iii) Contractor's Bid
 - (iv) Contract data
 - (v) Conditions of contract :- Special and General.
 - (vi) Specification of MORD
 - (vii) Drawings
 - (viii) Bill of Quantities. And
 - (ix) Other document listed in the contract data as forming part of the contract.

In witnessed where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The common seal of

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of

Signed, Sealed and delivered by the said

In the presence of:

Binding Signature of Employer

Binding Signature of Contractor



**MAA JIWACHH CONSTRUCTION
PRIVATE LTD.**

Proprietor

Signature
26/07/24

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. (W) Division, Simri Bakhtiyarpur

Signature
26/07/24

**MAA JIWACHH CONSTRUCTION
PRIVATE LTD.**

Signature
26/07/24

Proprietor

Signature
26/07/24

बिहार सरकार
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

पत्रांक- BRRDA (HQ) MMGSY (N)-270/13 Part-IV 920

/पटना, दिनांक- 2.9.19

प्रेषक,

संजय दूबे, मा०प०से०
अपर सचिव,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, पटना।

सेवा में,

अभियंता प्रमुख,
सभी मुख्य अभियंता,
सभी अधीक्षण अभियंता,
सभी नोडल पदाधिकारी,
सभी कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग।

विषय:-SBD (Standard Bidding Document) को Contract Clause-25 को विभागीय
SBD/NIT Agreements में प्रतिस्थापित करने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

निदेशानुसार उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि पथ निर्माण विभाग की अधिसूचना संख्या-7435
(S) दिनांक 14.08.2019 SBD (Standard Bidding Document) के द्वारा Contract Clause-
25 को निम्नलिखित रूप से प्रतिस्थापित किया गया है -

"Contract Clause-25 Settlement of Disputes and Arbitration- The Settlement
of Disputes and Arbitration Shall be done in accordance with the Provisions Made
in Bihar Public Works Contracts Disputes Arbitration Tribunal Act, 2008."

उक्त के क्रम में यह निदेश दिया जाता है कि -

- (1) ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग अंतर्गत PMGSY को छोड़कर भविष्य की सभी निर्माण योजनाओं में Standard Bidding Document, NIT तथा एकरारनामा आदि दस्तावेजों में उक्त आशय का संशोधन तुरत अनिवार्यतः किया जाए।
- (2) पूर्व के सभी Standard Bidding Document के आलोक में चल रहे कार्यों में संवेदक की लिखित सहमति प्राप्त कर वर्तमान एकरारनामा में उक्त आशय का संशोधन किया जाए।

MAAJIVACHH CONSTRUCTION
PRIVATE LTD.

यु-जी देवी

Proprietor

विश्वासभाजन

30/8/19

सरकार के अपर सचिव

26/07/24

Executive Engineer

R.W.D Works Division

Simri Bakhtiyarpur

26/07/24



Office of the Executive Engineer
Rural Works Division, Simri Bakhtiyarpur

Details of Earnest Money

No.	F.D./T.D./N.S.C./B.G./ No-	Nos	Amount	F.D. Issued Date	F.D. Maturity Date
1	43171670118	1	22000.00	20.07.2024	20.07.2025
Total			22000.00		

8/15
26/07/24

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Simri Bakhtiyarpur

8/15
26/07/24

MAA JIWACHH CONSTRUCTION
PRIVATE LTD
4-7/24
Proprietor

8/15
26/07



अधीक्षण अभियंता का कार्यालय,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, सहरसा।
पत्रांक 453/ अनु०

प्रेषक,

ई० राजीव रंजन सुधांशु,
अधीक्षण अभियंता,

सेवा में,

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, सिमरी बख्तियारपुर।

विषय : पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदन करने के संबंध में। सहरसा, दिनांक 02.07.2024/

प्रसंग : आपका पत्रांक 1416 अनु०, दिनांक 28.06.2024

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रसांगिक पत्र के आलोक में सूचित करना है कि निम्नांकित पथों के स्वीकृत प्राक्कलन में 12% GST प्रावधान था, जबकि विभागीय पत्रांक 3322 दिनांक 05.12.2022 द्वारा GST 12% से बढ़ाकर 18% GST किये जाने के फलस्वरूप आपके द्वारा समर्पित GST प्रस्ताव की स्वीकृति दी जाती है। कार्यपालक अभियंता यह सुनिश्चित करेंगे की संवेदक द्वारा GST का भुगतान सत्तमय किया गया हो।

क्र० सं०	योजना का नाम	एकरारनामा संख्या	लम्बाई (KM)	GST दावा की राशि	पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र की राशि
1.	Pradhanmantri Sadak to Khojraha tak.	26 SBD/ 2021-22	1.540	10,71,700=00	2,44,37,785=00

अनु०:-यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन,

अधीक्षण अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल,
सहरसा।

02.07.2024

MAA JIWACHH CONSTRUCTION
PRIVATE LTD.

4-7/29

Motor

88
200

Executive Engineer
R.W.D Works Division
Simri Bakhtiyarpur

26/07/24



ABSTRACT - FORMAT - "A"

Sr. No.	Package No.	Name of Contractor	GST on Taxable Value of Bill 18%	GST on Taxable Value of Bill 12%	Claim Amount (GST-Net)	Recommendation Claim Contd. entertained/Not Entertained	Reference (Detailed Calculation) As per Form 8	Agreement Copy Attached Yes/No	GST 3B Copy Attached Yes/No	Payment Certificate Attached Yes/No	Bill of Materials Abstract of Cost Attached Yes/No	Measurement as per Data in Bill Attached Yes/No
1	Agst no-26 (SBI) 2021- 22	MAA JIWACHH CONSTRUCTION PVT Ltd	21427395.00	20355695.00	1071700.00		1139239.00	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
2	Paid GST 18% (After Main.) =		21427395.00	20355695.00	1071700.00							
Total Claim Amount (Claim+Main.) =					1071700.00							

Contractor's Claim Amount R.S-1071700.00
GST 1071700.00
R.S-1090535.00

Sr. Divisional Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Simri Bakhtiyarpur

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Simri Bakhtiyarpur

RWD (w) Circle.

MAA JIWACHH CONSTRUCTION
PRIVATE LTD.
Proprietor

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Simri Bakhtiyarpur



ABSTRACT - FORMAT - "B"				
Name of Division	SIMRI BAKHTIYARPUR			
Package No.	0			
Name of work	Dy. Baramoun Sadak to Khopraha Tak			
Agreement No. and Date	Agreement 26 (SHD)/2021-22			
Contractor's Name	MAA JIWACHH CONSTRUCTION PVT. Ltd			
Date of Start	17.01.2022			
Date of Completion	16.01.2023			
Actual Date of Completion	16.01.2023			
Sl. No.	Description of Work	As per Agreement 12% GST	After Completion 18% GST	Claim Amount
		III	IV	V = (IV-III)
1	Road Construction	18955405.00	18955405.00	1071700.00
	Total:	1,89,55,405.00	18955405.00	
	Add 1% L.C.	1,89,554.00	1,89,554.00	
	Add 1% GST	22,74,648.60	34,11,972.90	
	Net 10%	182530.00	182530.00	
	G. Total	2,16,02,137.60	227,39,461.90	
	Below 5.77% =	1246443.00	1312067.00	
	Final Amount	2,03,55,695.00	214,27,395.00	

GST = 18.07.22 21.18%

For Final Claiming - 22-12-2024
31.12.24
1. Net Amount - Rs-20355695
2. Excluding GST Amount
50.29% R.S - 18175399.00
3. Adjustable Amount 51.71%
R.S - 1030535.00
Contractor Claim - Amount
R.S - 1030535.00
GST Claim Amount R.S - 1030535

JE
20/06/24

AE
20-06-2024
28.06.24

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Simri Bakhtiyarpur
28/6/24

As per Format 'A' & 'B'
GST Difference Amount → 10,71,700.00
GST claim Amount sanctioned for Rs 10,71,700.00
(Ten Lakh seventy one thousand seven hundred only)

Superintending Engineer
R.W.D. Works Circle
SAHARSA
22.07.24

Executive Engineer
R.W.D Works Division
Simri Bakhtiyarpur
26/7/24

MAA JIWACHH CONSTRUCTION
PRIVATE LTD.
Proprietor

Name of Work	Pradhamaññi Sadak to Khorzha Tak
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	
37	
38	
39	
40	
41	
42	
43	
44	
45	
46	
47	
48	
49	
50	
51	
52	
53	
54	
55	
56	
57	
58	
59	
60	
61	
62	
63	
64	
65	
66	
67	
68	
69	
70	
71	
72	
73	
74	
75	
76	
77	
78	
79	
80	
81	
82	
83	
84	
85	
86	
87	
88	
89	
90	
91	
92	
93	
94	
95	
96	
97	
98	
99	
100	

Name of Work	Pradhamaññi Sadak to Khorzha Tak
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	
37	
38	
39	
40	
41	
42	
43	
44	
45	
46	
47	
48	
49	
50	
51	
52	
53	
54	
55	
56	
57	
58	
59	
60	
61	
62	
63	
64	
65	
66	
67	
68	
69	
70	
71	
72	
73	
74	
75	
76	
77	
78	
79	
80	
81	
82	
83	
84	
85	
86	
87	
88	
89	
90	
91	
92	
93	
94	
95	
96	
97	
98	
99	
100	

Contract No: CIVIL/Work/

W. me of the

Didder?
Didder, Didder?

Auedwos
Company

1

4 This DDQ template must not be modified/replaced by the broker and the same should be uploaded after filing the relevant Name and Value's entry.

NUMBER & SL. No.	TEXT & Item Description	NUMBER & Quantity	TEXT & Units	NUMBER & Estimated Rate	NUMBER & TOTAL AMOUNT Min Taxes	TEXT & TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2 Providing & Fixing of Working benchmark Pillars 2 nos. per km & 6 Nos. of reference pillars required for 1 Km. as per drawings given	4	S	6	54	55
1		2.000	No	4055.310	9192.66	INR Nine Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Sixty Six Only
	Benchmark Pillars 01 nos. per km	6.000	No	2101.530	12609.18	INR Twelve Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Eighteen Only
2	Clearing and grubbing Road Land (by manual means) including up cutting wild vegetation, grass bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of	1.000	Ha	59224.620	63966.80	INR Sixty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Eighty Only
3	Construction of Checkbankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a 1:1:1 slope. Item to be done for the full length of the road.	1213.110	Cum	119.700	63242.97	INR Six Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Ninety Seven Only
5	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site.	4189.450	Cum	211.650	886326.76	INR Nine Lakh Fifty Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Seventy Eight Only
6	Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared	1272.360	Cum	3167.110	402985.05	INR Forty Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise Five Only
7	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific size to water bound masses as specified on including spreading in	111.790	Cum	3396.000	176052.66	INR Seventeen Lakh Sixty Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Sixty Six Only
8	Spreading and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and	5850.500	Sqm	55.490	325210.05	INR Three Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty and Paise Five Only

20/06/24
J.E.

3

8/6/07/24

Executive Engineer

R.W.D Works Division

Simri Bakhtiyarpur

20.07/2008

MAA JIWACHH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LTD

165 1100H

Proprietor

9	Providing and applying black coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared	Rs 900 per 100	Sqm	18.610	165163.30	118 One lakh Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Three and Sixty Three Only
10	Providing laying and rolling of class graded premix surfacing material 120 mm thickness compared of 13.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type B) aggregate using	Rs 900 per 100	Sqm	216.640	1451958.40	118 Four lakh Sixty Four Thousand Sixty Four and Sixty Four Only
11	Providing and laying putch on slopes with stone Boulder laid over prepared filter media as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1302	315.000	cum	1165.070	1591469.15	118 Ten lakh Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Five and Sixty Five Only
12	Providing and laying filter material underneath pitching in slopes complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1302	50.150	cum	1002.500	319515.00	118 Two lakh Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred & Fifteen and Sixty Five Only
13	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC 8 filling in position including painting and printing, etc as per					
	i) Km stone	3.000	No	2111.110	2333.32	118 Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Three and Thirty Three Only
	ii) 200 mm stone	8.000	No	640.500	4085.94	118 Four Thousand Eighty Five and Sixty Four Only
14	Providing and fixing of typical MGSY informational sign board with Logo as per MGSY specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top	1.000	No	10171.020	41884.12	118 Forty One Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Four and Sixty Four Only
15	Painting new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamels Paint Black or any other approved colours to give an even shade as per	261.000	per cm height per letter	0.590	155.76	118 One Hundred & Fifty Nine and Sixty Four Only
16	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillar/local stone of standard design as per IRC 25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but	15.000	No	556.600	27199.48	118 Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Nine and Sixty Four Only
17	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectors cautionary, mandatory and informational sign as per IRC 67 made of high intensity grade sheeting wide					
	i) 500 mm equilateral & triangle,	12.000	No	3817.210	40592.84	118 Forty Six Thousand Eighty and Sixty Four Only
	ii) 500 mm circular,	2.000	No	1079.210	19193.24	118 Ten Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Nine and Sixty Four Only
	iii) 300 mm x 600 mm rectangular,	2.000	No	7005.100	14012.20	118 Fourteen Thousand & Twelve and Sixty Four Only
	iv) 500 mm x 450 mm rectangular,	2.000	No	1952.390	9364.78	118 Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty and Sixty Four Only
18	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflecting glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of					
	i) Road Marking On BT	305.000	Sqm	712.670	218742.36	118 Two Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Two and Sixty Four Only

20/06/24
J.E.

Agg

26/07/24

Executive Engineer

R.W.D Works Division

Simji Bakhtiyarpur

26/07/24

MAA JIWACHH CONSTRUCTION

PRIVATE LTD

Proprietor

19	Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, making the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge	151.000	No.	1012.040	130920.32	INR One Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty and Paise Thirty Two Only
20	Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro reflectorised sign as per IRC 67 made of high intensity grade sheeting wide clause		No	11653.170	0.00	INR Zero Only
21	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structures upto 3.0 m depth as per drawing and technical specification clause 1104	938.000	cum	3112.280	292318.64	INR Two Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Sixty Four Only
22	Providing M15 (PCC 1:2.5:5) as levelling course in foundation :- Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as	68.970	cum	5976.010	357346.34	INR Three Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Thirty Four Only
23	Plain Reinforced cement concrete (M-20) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, Supplying, fitting, and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in (Fe 415) in substructure & superstructure complete as per drawing and	210.720	cum	6615.380	162145.55	INR Sixteen Lakh Thirty Two Thousand One Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Fifty Five Only
24	Plain Reinforced cement concrete (M-20) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, Supplying, fitting, and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in (Fe 415) in substructure & superstructure complete as per drawing and	1.870	M	66070.610	104572.66	INR One Lakh Four Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Eighty Six Only
25	Plain Reinforced cement concrete (M-20) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, Providing Weepholes in brick masonry - Plain / Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the	189.650	cum	6339.460	1297308.77	INR Twelve Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Eight and Paise Seventy Seven Only
26	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete (M25) in superstructure as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 802, 1205.4 and	111.000	Mos	112.720	49594.08	INR Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Eight Only
27	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete (M25) in superstructure as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 802, 1205.4 and	131.000	cum	7455.130	1016344.06	INR Ten Lakh Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Six Only
28	Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro reflectorised sign as per IRC 67 made of high intensity grade sheeting wide clause	13.050	M	66514.150	874199.68	INR Eight Lakh Seventy Four Thousand One Hundred & Ninety and Paise Sixty Eight Only
29	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.6	300.120	cum	818.970	246034.97	INR Two Lakh Forty Six Thousand & Thirty Four and Paise Ninety Seven Only
30	Providing and laying filter material underneath pitching in slopes complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1302	187.540	M	3571.650	671595.52	INR Six Lakh Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred & Five and Paise Fifty Two Only
31	Providing and laying cement concrete wearing course M 20 grade including reinforcement complete as per drawing and technical	55.220	cum	8163.570	450802.78	INR Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred & Two and Paise Seventy Eight Only
32	Supplying, fitting, and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in (Fe 415) in substructure & superstructure complete as per drawing and	1.730	M	65029.190	321778.07	INR Three Lakh Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Seven Only
33	Plain Reinforced cement concrete (M-20) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, Drainage spouts complete as per drawing and	20.270	Sqm	6559.460	200100.99	INR Two Lakh One Hundred & Ninety and Paise Ninety Nine Only
34	Drainage spouts complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1209	500.610	Sqm	95.330	19728.93	INR Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Ninety Three Only
35	Drainage spouts complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1209	24.000	Mos	459.930	10370.32	INR Ten Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy and Paise Thirty Two Only

gms
22/07/24
Executive Engineer
R.W.D Works Division
Simpi Bakhthapur
22/07/24

gms
22/07/24

gms
20/06/24
J.E.
MAA JIWACHH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LTD
4097 399
Proprietor

19	Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground mixing the soil with decayed farm yard sludge	151.000	Nos	102.000	138920.32	INR One Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty and Paise Thirty Two Only
20	Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro reflectorised sign as per IRC.67 made of high intensity grade sheeting vide clause		No	11663.170	0.00	INR Zero Only
21	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structures upto 3.0 m depth as per drawing and technical specification clause 1104	934.000	cum	312.260	202316.54	INR Two Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Sixty Four Only
22	Providing M15 (PCC 1:2.5:3), as levelling course in foundation - Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:3) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 1201	68.070	cum	5975.010	352346.34	INR Three Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Thirty Four Only
23	Plain Reinforced cement concrete (RCC) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, and 807	210.720	cum	6616.380	1632146.55	INR Sixteen Lakh Thirty Two Thousand One Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Fifty Five Only
24	Supplying, fitting, and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in (Fe 415) in substructure & superstructure complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1203	1.670	M	66670.610	104572.86	INR One Lakh Four Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Eighty Six Only
25	Plain Reinforced cement concrete (RCC) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, and 807	189.680	cum	6535.160	1237506.77	INR Twelve Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty and Paise Seventy Seven Only
26	Providing and erecting brick masonry, Plain / Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the wall	111.000	Nos	112.720	49564.08	INR Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Eight Only
27	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete (RCC) in superstructure as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 1205.4 and 1205.5	331.000	cum	7525.130	1016344.06	INR Ten Lakh Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Six Only
28	Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro reflectorised sign as per IRC.67 made of high intensity grade sheeting vide clause	13.050	mt	66834.150	874190.68	INR Eight Lakh Seventy Four Thousand One Hundred & Ninety and Paise Sixty Eight Only
29	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1203.3.6	308.120	cum	818.970	246024.97	INR Two Lakh Forty Six Thousand & Thirty Four and Paise Ninety Seven Only
30	Providing and laying filter material underneath pitching in slopes complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1302	167.520	M	357.1890	571505.52	INR Six Lakh Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred & Five and Paise Fifty Two Only
31	Providing and laying cement concrete wearing course M 30 grade including reinforcement complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1203.3.6	55.210	cum	8165.370	450922.78	INR Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred & Two and Paise Seventy Eight Only
32	Supplying, fitting, and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in (Fe 415) in substructure & superstructure complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1203	1.733	MT	65029.193	321778.07	INR Three Lakh Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Seven Only
33	Plain Reinforced cement concrete (RCC) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, and 807	29.270	Sqm	6359.450	200100.93	INR Two Lakh One Hundred & Ninety and Paise Ninety Nine Only
34	Drainage spouts complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1209	200.610	Sam	96.336	19728.53	INR Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Ninety Three Only
35	Drainage spouts complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1209	21.000	Nos	452.930	10870.32	INR Ten Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy and Paise Thirty Two Only

8/10/24

Executive Engineer

R.W. Works Division

Simpi Bakti Engineering

8/10/24

8/10/24

8/10/24

WAA JIVACHH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LTD
4099 399
Proprietor

36	Providing and laying cement concrete wearing course at 20 grade including reinforcement complete as per drawing and technical specification	9.710	cum	1.150.100	146872.34	INR One Lakh Fifty Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Thirty Four Only
37	Approach slab (1:130) Providing and laying cement concrete wearing course at 30 grade including reinforcement complete as per drawing and technical specification	12.000	cum	1.167.010	149744.58	INR One Lakh Forty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Fifty Eight Only
38	Providing M15 (PCC 1:2:5) as leveling course in foundation. ... Providing PCC M 15 (1:2:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification	6.300	cum	8.061.910	40719.03	INR Forty Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten and Paise Three Only
39	Cable Duct Across the Road. Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct, 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending	20.000	RM	10.00.750	21015.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Eighteen Only
40	TOTAL COST				19081977.64	One Crore Ninety Lakh Eight One Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Sixty Four Only
41	GST @ 18%				3434753.58	INR Thirty Four Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Sixty Four Only
42	Labour Cess @ 1%	1.000	RS	190819.976	190819.98	INR One Lakh Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Ninety Eight Only
43	Seigniorage Fee 10 %	1.000	RS	185330.760	185330.70	INR One Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty and Paise Seventy Only
44	Total Construction Cost (A)				22390107.90	INR Two Crore Twenty Eight Lakh Ninety Thousand One Hundred & Seven and Paise Ninety Only
45	1st Year Maintenance cost	1.000	YEAR	70326.000	74326.00	INR Seventy Four Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Six Only
46	2nd Year Maintenance cost	1.000	YEAR	97433.000	97433.00	INR Ninety Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Three Only
47	3rd Year Maintenance cost	1.000	YEAR	431162.000	464467.00	INR Four Lakh Four Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Seven Only
48	4th Year Maintenance cost	1.000	YEAR	137404.500	195402.00	INR One Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Four Hundred & Two Only
49	5th Year Maintenance cost	1.000	YEAR	176319.000	476319.00	INR Four Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred & Nineteen Only
50	TOTAL COST				1248147.00	Twelve Lakh Forty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Forty Seven Only
51	GST - 18%	1.000	RS	221656.160	224866.46	INR Two Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Forty Six Only
52	Labour Cess @ 1%	1.000	RS	12481.470	12481.47	INR Twelve Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Forty Seven Only

At 20/06/24
J.E.

(Signature)

26/08/24

Executive Engineer
R.W.D Works Division
Siml Bakhtivare

(Signature)

MAA JIWACHH CONSTRUCTION
PRIVATE LTD.
3-07 299
Proprietor

26/08/24

41	Seigniorage Fee 10 %	1.000	R5	03.182.1000	02382.60	INR Fifty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Sixty Only
	Total Maintenance Cost (R)				1547677.53	INR Fifteen Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Fifty Three Only
	Total in Figures				24427785.4	Two Crore Forty Four Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Four Only
	Quoted Rate in Figures		Select		0.00	Nil
	Quoted Rate in Words					Nil

At 20/06/24
J-E.

At 20/06/24
R

At 20/06/24
R

Revised

Construction Cost Rs. 22890107 =
5 years Maintenance Cost Rs. 1547677.53
total Amount of B.O.Q. Rs. 24427785 =

(Rs. Two crore forty four lakh thirty seven thousand seven hundred eighty five and paise four)

MAA JIWACHH CONSTRUCTION
PRIVATE LTD.
Proprietor

Executive Engineer
R.W.D Works Division
Simri Bakhtiyarpur

Superintending Engineer
R.W.D. Works Circle
SAHARSA

At 20/06/24
R

At 20/06/24
R

At 20/06/24
R



ANNEXURE - "B"
GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT
CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Old Registration	New Registration
Registration No :- NA	Registration No - 22006B5
Class :- NA	Class - Class 2



मुन्नी देवी

M/S Maa Jiwachh Construction Pvt Ltd

Naya Bazar Sarahi More Ward No 03 Saharsa Pincode- 852201



Bambam

Bambam

POA Name :-BAMBAM KUMAR SINGH

Is hereby registered in Class 2 for the period from date 03-Jul-2020 to 02-Jul-2025 As Contractor of Rural Works Department.

03-07-2020 12:07:00

Signature Of Applicant

मुन्नी देवी

This Document is Digitally Signed, Need no Signature

MAA JIWACHH CONSTRUCTION
PRIVATE LTD
Proprietor

26-07

24/07/24
Executive Engineer
R.W.D Works Division
Simri Bakhtiyarpur

24/07/24

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, सिमरी बख्तियारपुर।

Email, ID :- ee.simribakhtiyarpur@gmail.com (Mob-8986915464)

पत्रांक...16.1.7. (342)/
प्रेषक,

सिमरी बख्तियारपुर, दिनांक-.....22.07.2024

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल सिमरी बख्तियारपुर।
सेवा में,

शाखा प्रबंधक
State Bank of India,
PBB Saharsa (A7489),

विषय :- F.D/T.D/NSC/B.G के सत्यापन के संबंध में ।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संदर्भ में कहना है कि निम्नलिखित F.D/T.D/NSC/B.G जो आपके शाखा से निर्गत होने के पश्चात् अधोहस्ताक्षरी के पदनाम से प्रतिज्ञिप्त है, जिसे संवेदक **Maa Jiwachh Construction Company. (Prop-Munni Devi) At-Naya Bazar, Sarahi More, Ward No-03, Dist-Saharsa, Bihar-852201** के द्वारा प्रतिभूति के रूप में जमा की गई है जिसे सत्यापित कर यथाशीघ्र हाथों-हाथ या Email. ID :- ee.simribakhtiyarpur@gmail.com के माध्यम से लौटाने की कृपा की जाय ताकि अग्रेतर कार्रवाई की जा सकें।

Sl. No.	Name of Work	B.G. / F.D. / T.D. / N.S.C. No.	Date of Issue	Validity	Amount
01	Pradhanmantri Sadak to Khojraha Tak. (Tender ID- 112677) (Bid ID- 481599)	00000043171670118	20.07.24	20.07.25	22000.00
Total :-					22,000.00

अनु० :- यथोक्त।

We confirm that FD- 43171670118
is issued by us and Lien has been
marked on it.



विश्वासभाजन

8/3
22/07/24

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमंडल, सिमरी बख्तियारपुर।

22/07/24

INB Ref No.
CW09464162

This is not a negotiable document
STATE BANK OF INDIA
PBB SAHARSA (A7489)



e-Special Term Deposit Advice
(In lieu of term deposit receipt)

Date :20-Jul-2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

We have pleasure in confirming details of the following amount held in deposit with us. Please quote the Account Number in all correspondence. Thank you for Banking with us.

Name M/S MAA JIWACHH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LTD
Customer Number 90567820224

Debit Account Number : 00000039418372490 **Mode of operation** : Single

Scheme : STD-PUB OTH UNI 181D-10YRS

e-TDR/e-STDR Account No.	Tenor	fixedrate Interest @	Principal Amount	Lien Amount	Value Date	Maturity Date	Maturity Value
00000043171670118	1 Year(s) 0 Month(s) 0 Day(s)	6.8 %	INR 22,000.00	INR 0.00	20/07/2024	20/07/2025	INR 23,535.00

Terms and Conditions for e-TDR / e-STDR

1. The e-TDR/e-STDR in INR is generated in the same name(s) of the account holder(s) as in account from which it is funded.
2. The interest proceeds on the Term Deposit (e-TDR), will be credited by default to the account from which the Term Deposit (e-TDR) was funded.
3. Bank will deduct the income tax as per the law applicable and in case no tax is to be deducted, form 15H/G has to be submitted by the depositor to the branch just after opening the e-TDR/e-STDR and at the beginning the Financial Year in the subsequent Financial Years.
4. In the absence of demand for payment or instruction to the branch, on or before the date of maturity, e-TDR/e-STDR will be renewed / continued for the similar period(s) at prevailing rate of interest.
5. Interest rate on floating rate term deposit would be linked to Bank's base rate and would be reset every time the base rate changes, with an upper cap of 200 basis points above the fixed term deposit rate. Maturity Value shown in the term deposit advice will vary accordingly as per interest rate applicable during its tenure.

This is a system generated advice. It does not require any signature.

